

**PROPOSAL: P51518-v2****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 852 foresteria Dr, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 852 Foresteria Dr. - Main Line #53

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 128 ft of 36 in pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
74 Heavy Cleaning 36 in	(at \$10.75 Per Ft)	128 Per Ft	\$1,376.00
1 Storm Drain Video	(at \$6.00 Per Ft)	128 Per Ft	\$768.00
29 CIPP 36 in	(at \$191.25 Per Ft)	128 Per Ft	\$24,480.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$27,124.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51523-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 804 Evergreen, Lake Park, FL

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 804 Evergreen Dr - Main Line #58

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 46 ft 15 in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
70 Heavy Clean 15 in	(at \$5.50 Per Ft)	46 Per Ft	\$253.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 Per Ft)	46 Per Ft	\$276.00
21 CIPP 15 in	(at \$82.00 Per Ft)	46 Per Ft	\$3,772.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$4,801.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51519-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 852 Foresteria Dr, Lake Park, FL

JOB NAME: 852 Foresteria Dr - Main Line #158

ATTENTION: John Wylie

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video of 36 in pipe 102 ft

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
74 Heavy Clean 36 In	(at \$10.75 Per Ft)	102 Per Ft	\$1,096.50
1 Video	(at \$6.00 Per Ft)	102 Per Ft	\$612.00
29 CIPP 36 in	(at \$191.25 Per Ft)	102 Per Ft	\$19,507.50

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

\$21,716.00

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51527-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3345

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 804 Foresteria dr Ally Way, Lake Park, Fl

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 852 Foresteria Dr Ally way - Main Line #167

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, pre-video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 308 ft 30in

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
73 Heavy Clean 30 in	(at \$9.00 LF)	308 Linear Feet	\$2,772.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	308 Linear Feet	\$1,848.00
27 CIPP 30 in	(at \$154.00 LF)	308 Linear Feet	\$47,432.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$52,552.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P51531-v1****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 716 Ilex Ct, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 716 Ilex Ct - Main Line #229

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 32 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 Per Ft)	32 Per Ft	\$192.00
70 Heavy Clean 15 in	(at \$5.50 Per Ft)	32 Per Ft	\$176.00
21 CIPP 15 in	(at \$82.00 Per Ft)	32 Per Ft	\$2,624.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$3,492.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P51542-v1****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 754 Ilex Ct, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 754 to 732 Ilex Ct - Main Line #230A

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Remove Roots and Mineral Deposits, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 240 ft of 15 in pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 Per L.F.)	240 L.F.	\$1,440.00
70 Heavy Clean 15 in	(at \$5.50 Per L.F.)	240 L.F.	\$1,320.00
83 Specialty Clean 15 in	(at \$10.00 Per L.F.)	240 L.F.	\$2,400.00
CIPP 15 in	(at \$82.00 Per L.F.)	240 L.F.	\$19,680.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$25,340.00**

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51547-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 732 Ilex Ct, Lake Park, FL

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 732 to 716 Ilex Ct - Main Line #230B

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Remove Roots and Mineral Deposits, Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 214 ft 15 in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	214 Linear Feet	\$1,284.00
83 Specialty Clean 15 in	(at \$10.00 LF)	214 Linear Feet	\$2,140.00
70 Heavy clean 15 in	(at \$5.50 LF)	214 Linear Feet	\$1,177.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	214 Linear Feet	\$17,548.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$22,649.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P51551-v1**

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 756 Hawthorne, Lake Park, Fl

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 756 Hawthorne Dr. - Main Line #236

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 291ft of 18in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	291 Linear Feet	\$1,746.00
71 Heavy Clean 18 in	(at \$6.25 LF)	291 Linear Feet	\$1,818.75
23 CIPP Liner 18 in	(at \$97.00 LF)	291 Linear Feet	\$28,227.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

\$32,291.75

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of our equipment and vehicles. Fuel surcharges are as follows: Vac Truck: \$120.00/Day, TV Truck: \$75.00/Day, Combo Vac & TV Truck: \$160.00/Day, Vac & Support Equipment: \$100.00/Day.

**PROPOSAL: P51555-v1****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 755 Greenbriar Dr, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 755 Greenbriar Dr - Main Line #239

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 302ft of 24in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	302 Linear Feet	\$1,812.00
72 Heavy Clean 24 in	(at \$7.00 LF)	302 Linear Feet	\$2,114.00
25 CIPP Liner 24 in	(at \$118.00 LF)	302 Linear Feet	\$35,636.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$40,062.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51558-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 780 Park Ave, Lake Park, FL

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 780 Park Ave - Main Line #325

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Ore Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 27 ft 18 in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	37 Linear Feet	\$222.00
70 Heavy Clean 15 in	(at \$5.50 LF)	37 Linear Feet	\$203.50
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	37 Linear Feet	\$3,034.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$3,959.50

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.



PROPOSAL: P51562-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 780 Park St, Lake Park, FL

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 780 Park Ave - Main Line #328

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

MOT, Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 43ft of 36 in Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	43 Linear Feet	\$258.00
87 Heavy Clean 36 in	(at \$10.73 LF)	43 Linear Feet	\$461.39
30 CIPP Liner 36 in	(at \$191.25 LF)	43 Linear Feet	\$8,223.75
127 Material Markup 10% (MOT)	(at \$1,500.00 LS)	2 LS	\$3,000.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL: **\$12,443.14**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P51564-v1****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 791 Park Ave, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 791 Park Ave - Main Line #348

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

MOT, Root Cut, Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 71 ft 24 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	71 Linear Feet	\$426.00
72 Heavy Clean 24 in	(at \$7.00 LF)	71 Linear Feet	\$497.00
25 CIPP 24 in	(at \$118.00 LF)	71 Linear Feet	\$8,378.00
127 Material Mark up 10% (MOT)	(at \$1,500.00 LS)	3 LS	\$4,500.00
85 Specialty Cleaning 24 in	(at \$10.00 LF)	71 Linear Feet	\$710.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$15,011.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.



PROPOSAL: P51566-v1

DATE: June 9, 2026

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

ADDRESS: 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

WORK SITE: 800 Park Ave, Lake Park, FL

ATTENTION: John Wylie

JOB NAME: 800 Park Ave - Main Line #353

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

MOT, Clean Pipe Pre Video, CIPP liner, Post video 135ft of 30 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	135 Linear Feet	\$810.00
73 Heavy Clean 30 in	(at \$9.00 LF)	135 Linear Feet	\$1,215.00
27 CIPP Liner 30 in	(at \$154.00 LF)	135 Linear Feet	\$20,790.00
127 Material Mark up 10% (MOT)	(at \$1,500.00 LS)	3 LS	\$4,500.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

\$27,815.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P51572-v1****DATE:** June 9, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 904 Park Ave, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 904 Park Ave - Main Line #359

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 124 ft 30 in of Pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-2024-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 LS)	1 LS	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	124 Linear Feet	\$744.00
73 Heavy Cleaning 30 in	(at \$9.00 LF)	124 Linear Feet	\$1,116.00
27 CIPP Liner 30 in	(at \$154.00 LF)	124 Linear Feet	\$19,096.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$21,456.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

TV Truck: \$160.00/Day, Vac & Support Equipment: \$100.00/Day.

Travel Time and Cancellations: Same-day job cancellations may incur a cancellation fee. Travel time to and from the job site is billed at applicable rates.

**PROPOSAL: P53567-v1****DATE:** August 12, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 15th Street & Water Tower Road, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** Storm Drainage Basin 22 Repairs

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK 7- Point Repairs - job name 22-587/22-588/22-590/22-612/22-613/22-630/22-641

Furnish labor, equipment and materials to install 7 internal band seals at locations shown in the attached map

#126 - Mobilization Fee	(at \$500.00 Each)	1 Each	\$500.00
#9 - 4" Pump	(at \$35.00 Per Hour)	100 hour(s)	\$3,500.00
#96 - Foreman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	70 hour(s)	\$4,900.00
#98 - Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	210 hour(s)	\$8,400.00
#99 - Pipe Layer	(at \$42.00 Per Hour)	70 hour(s)	\$2,940.00
#112 - De-watering	(at \$85.00 Per Hour)	70 hour(s)	\$5,950.00
#127 - Material Pass through + 10% markup	(at \$10,250.00 Estimated)	1 Estimated	\$10,250.00

ESTIMATED BASE SERVICE TOTAL: \$36,440.00

Note: Shenandoah Construction is not an engineering firm nor does it assume responsibility for any engineering design; therefore, we offer this proposal as our professional recommendation and interpretation of what could potentially work for the client or owner needs. By accepting this proposal, the client or owner accepts Shenandoah Construction recommendations to proceed with the work as described above.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$40.00 per day will be applied to each day of service

**PROPOSAL: P53027-v3****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 1142 Watertower Rd, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 1142 Watertower Rd **22-574**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light clean, Pre video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 38 ft Of 15 in pipe

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
44 Light Clean 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$19.00
1 Storm Drain Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$228.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$3,116.00
127 Material Mark up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	33 hour(s)	\$1,320.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$7,683.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53031-v3****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 1568 Water tower Rd, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 1568 Watertower Rd **22-589**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, PCIPP Liner, Post Video 55 ft of 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
44 Light Cleaning	(at \$0.50 LF)	55 Linear Feet	\$27.50
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	55 Linear Feet	\$330.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	55 Linear Feet	\$4,510.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$9,067.50**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of



JOB NAME: 835 13 TH ST 22-592

Corporate remittance address: 951 W Yamato Road #220, Boca Raton, FL 33431 · (954) 975-0098 · www.shenandoahus.com

**PROPOSAL: P53042-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 815 13th St, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 815 13th st **22-596**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 38 ft 15in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$228.00
44 Light Cleaning 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$19.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$3,116.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$7,563.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53043-v3****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 705 13th St, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 705 13th St **22-611**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, 38 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$228.00
44 Light Clean 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$19.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$3,116.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Lump Sum)	30 Lump Sum	\$1,200.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$7,563.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53035-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 1400 Watertower Rd, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 1400 Watertower Rd **22-616**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 34 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

1 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
44 Light Cleaning 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	34 Linear Feet	\$17.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	34 Linear Feet	\$204.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	34 Linear Feet	\$2,788.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
96 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$7,209.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53037-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 850 15th St, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 850 15th St **22-617**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 38 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
! Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$228.00
44 Light Clean 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$19.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$3,116.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
96 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$7,563.00

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53039-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 415 Kinetic Rd, Lake Park, FL**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 415 Kinetic Rd **22-619**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 38 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$228.00
44 light Cleaning	(at \$0.50 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$19.00
21 CIPP Lining 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	38 Linear Feet	\$3,116.00
127 Material Mark up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
96 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$7,563.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53049-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 1289 Watertown Rd west of 15th St, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 1289 Watertown west of 15th st **22-645**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 51 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	51 Linear Feet	\$306.00
44 Light Cleaning 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	51 Linear Feet	\$25.50
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	51 Linear Feet	\$4,182.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL:			\$8,713.50

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of

**PROPOSAL: P53052-v2****DATE:** July 30, 2026**SUBMITTED TO:** Lake Park, Town of**ADDRESS:** 650 Old Dixie Hwy
Lake Park, FL 33403**PHONE:** (561) 881-3347**EMAIL:** jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov**WORK SITE:** 1289 Watertower Rd, Lake Park, Fl**ATTENTION:** John Wylie**JOB NAME:** 1289 Watertower Rd west of 15th St #2 **22-646**

Shenandoah appreciates the opportunity to work together in identifying the most cost effective solution for the projects unique needs. Based on our evaluation and understanding of the project requirements, we propose the following scope of work.

SCOPE OF WORK

Light Clean, Pre Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video 56 ft 15 in Pipe.

The above pricing reflects pricing from a piggyback to our current Broward College contract RFP-20204-082-OA

126 Mobilization	(at \$500.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00
1 Video Observation	(at \$6.00 LF)	56 Linear Feet	\$336.00
44 Light Cleaning 15 in	(at \$0.50 LF)	56 Linear Feet	\$28.00
21 CIPP Liner 15 in	(at \$82.00 LF)	56 Linear Feet	\$4,592.00
127 Material Mark Up (MOT)	(at \$1,800.00 Lump Sum)	1 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00
96 Construction Forman	(at \$70.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$700.00
98 Laborer	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	30 hour(s)	\$1,200.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL:**\$9,156.00**

Note: The existing pipes are fragile and may collapse during construction. If this happens, we will provide an estimate for repairs needed to complete the lining. Any surface settling after lining, due to the pipe's poor condition, is not covered under warranty.

Payment: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

Materials and Workmanship: All materials will meet the specified standards and all workmanship will conform to normal industry practices.

Estimate and Conditions: The price is based on current conditions at the job site. Our crew reserves the right to stop work or leave the job site whenever safety conditions may be at risk. Additional charges may apply for any such delays.

Exclusions: Engineering, permits, testing, and bonds are excluded unless specifically noted.

Insurance: The owner is responsible for insuring any existing structures, and all materials and work in place against the risk of fire or other hazards until completion and acceptance of the project.

Waiver of Claims: Both parties waive all tort claims against each other and will look exclusively to insurance for covered risks.

Surcharges and Fees: An Environmental Surcharge of \$30 per day will be applied for travel and operations of